CH \$315.00 400610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
FIFTH THIRD BANK		03/15/2016	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Williams Sound, LLC
Street Address:	10300 Valley View Road
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4006106	DIGI-WAVE
Registration Number:	3407739	HEARING HELPER
Registration Number:	3825725	M MOTIVA PERSONAL FM
Registration Number:	3499129	PERSONAL PA
Registration Number:	3000476	POCKETALKER
Registration Number:	4361761	PPA SELECT
Registration Number:	3222082	SOUNDPLUS
Registration Number:	3620373	TV TALKER
Registration Number:	1467135	W
Registration Number:	1880447	W
Registration Number:	3061768	WILLIAMS SOUND
Registration Number:	3061769	WILLIAMS SOUND HELPING PEOPLE HEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 S. 8th Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK

900357677 REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0930

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey babcock
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016
Total Attachments: 2	
source=53_TM_Release#page1.tif	
source=53 TM Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0931

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of March 16, 2016, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, with an office located at 251 North Illinois, Suite 1000, Indianapolis, IN 46204 (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Exhibit A (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 12, 2011 (the "Assignment Document"), between Williams Sound LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. With respect to the United States Patent and Trademark office, the Recordation Date of the Assignment Document is February 14, 2011, recorded at Reel 4477, Frame 0548 with respect to the Trademark Collateral. The Assignee hereby releases all of its security interests and assignments in and to the Trademark Collateral identified on Exhibit A hereto.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By:

Tom Witt, Senior Vice President

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\angle 5$ day of March, 2016, by Tom Witt, a Senior Vice President of Fifth Third Bank, on behalf of said bank.

JANNA S. COY
NOTAFIY PUBLIC
SEAL
STATE OF INDIANA - COUNTY OF SHELBY

| STATE OF INDIANA - COUNTY OF SHELBY | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 20, 2017 Notary Public

Printed Name: (

My County of Residence:

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Country	Serial Number	Registration Number	Recorded Assignee
DIGI-WAVE	United States of America	85213728	4006106	Fifth Third Bank
HEARING HELPER	United States of America	76673871	3407739	Fifth Third Bank
M MOTIVA PERSONAL FM	United States of America	77535654	3825725	Fifth Third Bank
PERSONAL PA	United States of America	78817806	3499129	Fifth Third Bank
POCKETALKER	United States of America	76609392	3000476	Fifth Third Bank
PPA SELECT	United States of America	85213734	4361761	Fifth Third Bank
SOUNDPLUS	United States of America	78817858	3222082	Fifth Third Bank
TV TALKER	United States of America	77377399	3620373	Fifth Third Bank
W	United States of America	73655607	1467135	Fifth Third Bank
W	United States of America	74470109	1880447	Fifth Third Bank
WILLIAMS SOUND	United States of America	76609391	3061768	Fifth Third Bank
WILLIAMS SOUND HELPING PEOPLE HEAR	United States of America	76609393	3061769	Fifth Third Bank

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 03/17/2016